

Harlaxton Parish Council

Chairman: Andrew Cartlidge

Email: harlaxtonpc@gmail.com

Address: 3 Church Street, Harlaxton, Lincs, NG32 1HB Website: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/Harlaxton/

EGM 7:45pm on Thursday 7 September 2023 Harlaxton Village Hall

Dear Councillor

I hereby give you notice that there will be an Extra General Meeting of Harlaxton Parish Council on Thursday 7 September. All members of the Parish Council are summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted as set out hereunder.

Andrew Cartlidge, Chair Date: 01/09/2023

Agenda

- 1. Meeting Open
- 2. Present
- 3. Apologies
- **4.** Resolution to approve minutes of Parish Council Meetings: PCM of 28 June 2023 & 26 July 2023, EGM of 14 August 2023 and PCM of 30 August
- 5. Football Pitch Hire
- **6.** Cooper Plantation
- 7. Drainage of patio area to south side of HSSC building
- 8. Administrator
- 9. Bank Mandates
- 10. Employment
- 11. Closed session if required
- **12.** AOB
- 13. Meeting Close